



Pathfinder Boarding School, Kamalwaganja, Haldwani, Nainital

FEE STRUCTURE FOR DAY SCHOLARS 2025-26 (Play group to Class VIII)

Registration fee - Rs. 1000/-

FOR DAY SCHOLARS		FOR DAY BOARDERS	
Annual Fee Breakup (Payable at the time of admission)		Annual Fee Breakup (Payable at the time of admission)	
1 Admission Fees	Rs. 10000/- (Non refundable, once at the time of admission)	1 Admission Fees	Rs. 10000/- (Non refundable, once at the time of admission)
2 Annual Charges	Rs. 10000/- (Non refundable) (Excluding Bus Transport & Annual Function Charges)	2 Annual Charges	Rs. 10000/- (Non refundable) (Excluding Bus Transport & Annual Function Charges)

Class		Monthly Fees		Class		Monthly Fees	
1	Play Group	Rs. 2000/-		6	Class IV	Rs. 2250/-	
2	Class Nursery to K.G.	Rs.2050/-		7	Class V	Rs. 2300/-	
3	Class I	Rs.2100/-		8	Class VI	Rs. 2600/-	
4	Class II	Rs.2150/-		9	Class VII	Rs.2700/-	
5	Class III	Rs.2200/-		10	Class VIII	Rs.2800/-	
				1	Play Group to Class VIII	Rs. 7500/-	

- 1 The fee can be deposited on the school counter through online transaction Account no - **192401000456** - A/C name - "Pathfinder Boarding School" **IFSC- ICIC0001924**, ICICI bank, Haldwani. Or can be transferred through Google Pay number: **9012333778**
- 2 The school fee shall be paid as per the above mentioned payment schedule.
- 3 No refund shall be made if the student does not join the school, after confirmation of admission.
- 4 Final settlement of the student account shall be sent to the parents at the end of the session.
- 5 Student, withdrawn in between the session shall have to clear all the outstanding dues for the full year.
- 6 Late fee of Rs. 20 per day will be charged for first 7 days and Rs. 50 per day after 7 days, as per the delay from the due date.
- 7 After one month of non-payment, the school can use its decision to strike of the child's name from the school rolls.
- 8 If the cheque is dishonoured by the bank due to any reason, a penalty of Rs. 1000 will be charged along with late fee payment.
- 9 If the admission is done in between of session the fees for whole session will be charged without any discount or concession.
- 10 If parents choose to transition their child from Day Boarding to Day Scholar, the fees for the current month will be billed according to the Day Boarding rate.

PAY EASILY WITH THE SCAN & PAY CODE

